LEDBURY TOWN COUNCIL

Cemetery Fees and Charges 2022/2023

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL (To include fee of £45 for cemetery improvement fund)

Residents of Ledbury

Exclusive Right of Burial exceeding 18-years Exclusive Right of Burial of a child not exceeding 18-years Exclusive Right of Burial in Garden of Remembrance				£462.00 £0.00 £154.00
Non-Residents				
Exclusive Right of Burial in any grave exceeding 18 y Exclusive Right of Burial of a child not exceeding 18 y Exclusive Right of Burial in Garden of Remembrance		£875.00 £ 0.00 £308.00		
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial		£ 32.50		
INTERMENT FEES				
Residents of Ledbury				
For interment in an earthen grave 18-years and over Not exceeding 18-years	1 Depth £189.00 No Charge		2 Depth £214.00 No Charge	
For interment in the Garden of Remembrance For interment of ashes in grave space For interment of ashes where no funeral director instructed For interment of ashes not exceeding 18-years				£ 104.00 £ 104.00 £ 170.00 No charge
Non-Residents				
For interment in an earthen grave 18-years and over Not exceeding 18-years	1 Depth £385.50 No Charge		2 Depth £428.00 No Charge	
For interment in the Garden of Remembrance£207.For interment of ashes in grave space£207.For interment of ashes where no funeral director instructed£341.For interment of ashes not exceeding 18-yearsNo ch		00 00		

MEMORIAL FEES

Flat stone (Garden of Remembrance) Permit (1ft x 1ft)	£ 69.00
Additional Inscription (permission required)	£ 47.00
Head or Foot Stones (2'6" high x 2'6" wide x 12" thick)	£164.00
Additional Inscription (Permission required)	£ 47.00
Headstone for Childs Grave not exceeding 18-years	No charge

OTHER CHARGES

Use of Chapel for funeral service	£ 82.00
Search for an entry of burial in register books	£ 18.00
Certified copy of an entry of burial in the register books	£ 18.00
To provide duplicate burial deed	£ 18.00
For the Exhumation from an earthen grave For the Exhumation of cremated remains (container only)	£282.00 £174.00
TO THE EXHUMATION OF CREMATE REMAINS (CONTAINED ONLY)	2174.00